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Fresenius Kabi
Canada Ltd.

165 Galaxy Blvd, Suite 100
Toronto, Ontario

Canada M9W 0C8

T: 905.770.3711

F: 844.513.1522

W: fresenius-kabi.ca

November 21, 2023

Dear Valued Customer,

Please find the December Holiday Schedule for Fresenius Kabi Canada below.
Please note, with this year’s holiday schedule, Friday, December 15th, 2023, will be the last day in 2023

to submit direct orders with Fresenius Kabi Canada for shipment prior to the New Year. Please order no
later than 12:00 p.m. on December 15%,

Fresenius Kabi Canada Holiday Schedule:

Date Status
Monday, December 18" to Friday, December 22, 2023 Open — Limited Service
Saturday, December 23, 2023 to Tuesday, December 26, 2023 Closed
Wednesday, December 27, 2023 to Friday, December 29, 2023 | Open — Limited Service
Saturday, December 30,2023 Closed
Sunday, December 31, 2023 Closed
Monday, January 1, 2023 Closed
Tuesday, January 2,2023 Open

For Fresenius Kabi Compounding Customers Only: You will be receiving your holiday schedule for
Compounded Products in a separate communication.

We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your cooperation. Should you have any questions,
please contact our Customer Service order desk at 1-877-821-7724 or by e-mail at
Canada CustomerService@fresenius-kabi.com.

Kind Regards,

Stephen Kravec
Senior Director, Supply Chain and Customer Service
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